Declaration of Mixed Zone Land to the Native Area Land in Samarahan 

Division 

2. The areas of unalienated Mixed Zone Land described in the Schedule are 

hereby declared to be Native Area Land. 

SCHEDULE 

SAMARAHAN DIVISION 

SADONG LAND DISTRICT 

All those one hundred and forty-seven (147) parcels of land situated at Semera and Semera 
Sepayor, Samarahan Division, containing an aggregate area of 62.0765 hectares, more or less, and 

described as Lots 280-293, 295-298, 301-337 Block 5 Sadong Land District and Lots 1299-1390 Block 6 

Sadong Land District.